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Canon Roy Byrne, Precentor                                                                                                                                            

Sunday                           4 

 

The Second Sunday 
Before Lent 

11.00 
 
 

Choral Eucharist  
Lumen ad revalationem gentium Palestrina 
Schubert in G 
See, see the Word is incarnate Gibbons 
Preacher: Canon Adrienne Galligan 
Voluntary: Allegro Moderato from Sonata I in Eb BWV 525 Bach  
 

 
Hymns: 401, 307, 466  

Psalm 104: 26-37 
 

 15.30 
 
 

Choral Evensong  
Jesu the very thought of thee Bairstow 
Bairstow in D 
If the Lord had not helped me Bairstow 
Voluntary: Allegro giocoso from the Sonata in Eb Bairstow 
 

 
Responses: Radcliffe 

Psalm 69 
Hymn: 384 

Monday                         5 
 

10.00 
12.45 
14.00 
17.00 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist 
Quiet Mondays (until 17.00) 
Evening Prayer 
 

 

Tuesday                         6 

 

10.00 
12.45 
13.10 
18.00 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist 
Lunchtime Lecture The Myerscough Altar Frontals 
Choral Evensong 
Wise in F 
Listen sweet dove Ives 
 

 
 
 

Responses: Radcliffe  
Psalms 30-31  

Wednesday                   7 
 

10.00 
12.45 
17.00 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist  
Evening Prayer 
 

 

Thursday                        8 
 

10.00 
12.45 
18.00 

 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist – Ministry of Healing 
Choral Evensong 
Collegium Regale Howells 
I arise today Jack Oades 
 

 
 

 
Responses: Radcliffe  

Psalms 38-40  

Friday                             9 
 

10.00 
12.45 
17.00 

Morning Prayer 
Celtic Eucharist 
Evening Prayer 
 

 

Saturday                      10  No Services  
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Sunday                         11 

 

The Last Sunday 
Before Lent 
 
 

11.00 
 
 

Choral Eucharist 
O nata lux Tallis 
Missa Brevis Palestrina 
Quicumque Christum quaeritis Lassus 
Preacher: The Chancellor 
Voluntary: Prelude in C BWV 531 JS Bach 
 

 
Hymns: 343, 400 (t. 311), 

494 (t.413)  
Psalm 50: 1-6  

 15.30 
 
 
 

Choral Evensong 
Holy is the true light Harris 
Murrill in E 
Hail, gladdening light Wood 
Voluntary: Fugue in C BWV 531 JS Bach 
 

 
Responses: Matthew Martin  

Psalm 70  
Hymn 234  

Monday                       12 
 

10.00 
12.45 
14.00 
17.00 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist 
Quiet Mondays (until 17.00) 
Evening Prayer 
 

 

Tuesday                       13 

 

10.00 
12.45 
13.10 
17.00 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist 
Lunchtime Lecture Clothes of Heaven 
Evening Prayer 
 

 
 
 
 

Wednesday                 14 
Ash Wednesday 

10.00 
12.45 
18.00 

 
 
 

19.00 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist  
Choral Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes 
In ieiuno et fletu Tallis 
Mass for Four Voices Byrd 
Miserere mei, Deus Byrd 
Living Faith in the City An ecumenical exploration of the  
Letter of St Paul to the Romans  
 

 

Thursday                      15 
  

10.00 
12.45 
17.00 

 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist – Ministry of Healing 
Evening Prayer 

 
 

 

Friday                           16 
 

10.00 
12.45 
17.00 

Morning Prayer 
Celtic Eucharist 
Evening Prayer 
 

 

Saturday                      17  No Services  
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Sunday                         18 

 

The First Sunday in 
Lent 
 
 

11.00 
 
 

Choral Eucharist 
The Lent Prose 
Missa Brevis Walton 
Ne irascaris Domine Byrd 
Preacher: Rev. Ruth Noble 
Voluntary: Prelude in b BWV 544 JS Bach 
 

 
Hymns: 383, 74  

Psalm 25: 1-9  

 15.30 
 
 
 

Choral Evensong 
Hide not thou thy face Farrant 
The Third Service Moore 
Emendemus in Melius Byrd 
Voluntary: Psalm Prelude Set 1, No. 1 Howells 
 

 
Responses: Leighton  

Psalm 119: 1-32  
Hymn 76  

Monday                       19 
 

10.00 
12.45 
14.00 
17.00 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist 
Quiet Mondays (until 17.00) 
Evening Prayer 
 

 

Tuesday                       20 

 

10.00 
12.45 
13.10 
18.00 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist 
Lunchtime Lecture Robing the Righteous 
Choral Evensong 
The Westminster Service Howells  
In pace Sheppard 
 

 
 
 
 

Responses: Leighton  
Psalm 104  

 

Wednesday                 21 
 

10.00 
12.45 
17.00 
19.00 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist  
Evening Prayer 
Living Faith in the City An ecumenical exploration of the  
Letter of St Paul to the Romans  
 

 

Thursday                      22 
 

10.00 
12.45 
18.00 

 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist – Ministry of Healing 
Choral Evensong 
Jackson in G 
In manus tuas Tallis 
 

 
 

 
Responses: Leighton  

Psalm 108, 109  

Friday                           23 
 

10.00 
12.45 
17.00 

Morning Prayer 
Celtic Eucharist 
Evening Prayer 
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Sunday                         25 

 

The Second Sunday in 
Lent 
 
 

11.00 
 
 

Choral Eucharist 
The Lent Prose 
Missa Ave Regina Caelorum Victoria 
View me, Lord Lloyd 
Preacher: Canon Prof. Jim Lucey 
Voluntary: Fugue No. 3 on BACH Schumann 

 
Hymns: 148, 339  
Psalm 22: 23-31  

 15.00 
 
 
 

Choral Evensong 
The Second Service Leighton 
Civitas sancti tui Byrd 
Voluntary: Aus tiefer Not Schrei ich zu dir BWV 687 JS Bach 
 

 
Responses: Matthew Martin  

Psalm 135  
Hymn 70  

Monday                       26 
 

10.00 
12.45 
14.00 
17.00 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist 
Quiet Mondays (until 17.00) 
Evening Prayer 
 

 

Tuesday                       27 

 

10.00 
12.45 
13.10 
18.00 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist 
Lunchtime Lecture Dressing by Degrees 
Choral Evensong 
The Short Service Weelkes 
Call to remembrance, O Lord Farrant 
 

 
 
 
 

Responses: Tomkins 
Psalms 120-122   

Wednesday                 28 
 

10.00 
12.45 
17.00 
19.00 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist  
Evening Prayer 
Living Faith in the City An ecumenical exploration of the  
Letter of St Paul to the Romans  
 

 

Thursday                      29 
 

10.00 
12.45 
18.00 

 

Morning Prayer 
Eucharist – Ministry of Healing 
Choral Evensong 
Jackson in G Minor 
A Litany Walton 
 

 
 

 
Responses: Matthew Martin  

Psalms 142, 143   

Friday                             1   
 

10.00 
12.45 
17.00 

Morning Prayer 
Celtic Eucharist 
Evening Prayer 
 

 

Saturday                        2  No Services  

Music and Services List 

Christ Church Cathedral, 
Christchurch Place, 

D08 TF98 
+353 (01) 677 8099 

       February—March 2024 


