

February 2024				
Sunday	4	11.00	Choral Eucharist	
,			Lumen ad revalationem gentium <i>Palestrina</i>	Hymns: 401, 307, 466
The Country of Country			Schubert in G	Psalm 104: 26-37
The Second Sunday			See, see the Word is incarnate Gibbons	
Before Lent			Preacher: Canon Adrienne Galligan	
			Voluntary: Allegro Moderato from Sonata I in Eb BWV 525 Bach	
			Voluntary. Amegro Wooderate from Solidata Fili Ed BWV 323 Bach	
		15.30	Choral Evensong	
			Jesu the very thought of thee <i>Bairstow</i>	Responses: Radcliffe
			Bairstow in D	Psalm 69
			If the Lord had not helped me Bairstow	Hymn: 384
			Voluntary: Allegro giocoso <i>from the</i> Sonata in Eb <i>Bairstow</i>	,
			1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
Monday	5	10.00	Morning Prayer	
		12.45	Eucharist	
		14.00	Quiet Mondays (until 17.00)	
		17.00	Evening Prayer	
Tuesday	6		Morning Prayer	
			Eucharist	
		13.10	Lunchtime Lecture The Myerscough Altar Frontals	
		18.00	Choral Evensong	Responses: Radcliffe
			<i>Wise</i> in F	Psalms 30-31
			Listen sweet dove <i>Ives</i>	
Wednesday	7	10.00	Morning Prayer	
			Eucharist	
			Evening Prayer	
		27.00	230	
Thursday	8	10.00	Morning Prayer	
		12.45	Eucharist – Ministry of Healing	
		18.00	Choral Evensong	
			Collegium Regale <i>Howells</i>	Responses: Radcliffe
			I arise today <i>Jack Oades</i>	Psalms 38-40
			·	
Friday	9		Morning Prayer	
			Celtic Eucharist	
		17.00	Evening Prayer	
Saturday	10		No Services	
JULUIUGY	TO		IND DCI VICCO	



			February 2024	
Sunday The Last Sunday Before Lent	11	11.00	Choral Eucharist O nata lux Tallis Missa Brevis Palestrina Quicumque Christum quaeritis Lassus Preacher: The Chancellor Voluntary: Prelude in C BWV 531 JS Bach	Hymns: 343, 400 (t. 311) 494 (t.413) Psalm 50: 1-6
		15.30	Choral Evensong Holy is the true light <i>Harris</i> Murrill in E Hail, gladdening light Wood Voluntary: Fugue in C BWV 531 JS Bach	Responses: <i>Matthew Martir</i> Psalm 70 Hymn 234
Monday	12	12.45 14.00	Morning Prayer Eucharist Quiet Mondays (until 17.00) Evening Prayer	
Tuesday	13	12.45 13.10	Morning Prayer Eucharist Lunchtime Lecture Clothes of Heaven Evening Prayer	
Wednesday Ash Wednesday	14	12.45 18.00	Morning Prayer Eucharist Choral Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes In ieiuno et fletu Tallis Mass for Four Voices Byrd Miserere mei, Deus Byrd Living Faith in the City An ecumenical exploration of the Letter of St Paul to the Romans	
Thursday	15		Morning Prayer Eucharist – Ministry of Healing Evening Prayer	
Friday	16	10.00 12.45 17.00		
Saturday	17		No Services	



February 2024				
Sunday  The First Sunday in Lent	18	11.00	Choral Eucharist The Lent Prose Missa Brevis Walton Ne irascaris Domine Byrd Preacher: Rev. Ruth Noble Voluntary: Prelude in b BWV 544 JS Bach	Hymns: 383, 74 Psalm 25: 1-9
		15.30	Choral Evensong Hide not thou thy face Farrant The Third Service Moore Emendemus in Melius Byrd Voluntary: Psalm Prelude Set 1, No. 1 Howells	Responses: <i>Leighton</i> Psalm 119: 1-32 Hymn 76
Monday	19	12.45 14.00	Morning Prayer Eucharist Quiet Mondays (until 17.00) Evening Prayer	
Tuesday	20	12.45 13.10	Morning Prayer Eucharist Lunchtime Lecture Robing the Righteous Choral Evensong The Westminster Service Howells In pace Sheppard	Responses: <i>Leighton</i> Psalm 104
Wednesday	21	12.45 17.00	Morning Prayer Eucharist Evening Prayer Living Faith in the City An ecumenical exploration of the Letter of St Paul to the Romans	
Thursday	22	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist – Ministry of Healing Choral Evensong Jackson in G In manus tuas Tallis	Responses: <i>Leighton</i> Psalm 108, 109
Friday	23	12.45	Morning Prayer Celtic Eucharist Evening Prayer	



February—March 2024					
Sunday 25	11.00	Choral Eucharist			
		The Lent Prose	Hymns: 148, 339		
The Second Sunday in		Missa Ave Regina Caelorum Victoria	Psalm 22: 23-31		
Lent		View me, Lord <i>Lloyd</i>			
LCIIC		Preacher: Canon Prof. Jim Lucey			
		Voluntary: Fugue No. 3 on BACH <i>Schumann</i>			
	15.00	Choral Evensong			
		The Second Service <i>Leighton</i>	Responses: Matthew Martir		
		Civitas sancti tui <i>Byrd</i>	Psalm 135		
		Voluntary: Aus tiefer Not Schrei ich zu dir BWV 687 <i>JS Bach</i>	Hymn 70		
Monday 26	10.00	Morning Prayer			
•	12.45	Eucharist			
	14.00	Quiet Mondays (until 17.00)			
	17.00	Evening Prayer			
Tuesday 27	10.00	Morning Prayer			
	12.45	Eucharist			
	13.10	Lunchtime Lecture Dressing by Degrees			
		Choral Evensong			
		The Short Service Weelkes	Responses: Tomkins		
		Call to remembrance, O Lord <i>Farrant</i>	Psalms 120-122		
Wednesday 28	10.00	Morning Prayer			
		Eucharist			
		Evening Prayer			
	19.00	Living Faith in the City An ecumenical exploration of the			
		Letter of St Paul to the Romans			
Thursday 29	10.00	Morning Prayer			
		Eucharist – Ministry of Healing			
	18.00	Choral Evensong			
		Jackson in G Minor	Responses: Matthew Martin		
		A Litany Walton	Psalms 142, 143		
Friday 1		Morning Prayer			
		Celtic Eucharist			
	17.00	Evening Prayer			
Saturday 2		No Services			